
The mission of
the Port Ludlow
Voice is to inform
its readers of
events and
activities in the
Village, and within
close proximity to
the Village. We
will print news
articles that
directly affect our
residents. The
Voice will not
take an editorial
position, but will,
however, print
any issue that is
presented as an
item of news.

P.O. Box 65077 • Port Ludlow, WA 98365
www.plvc.org

phone 360-437-9726 • e-mail bwagnerj@olympus.net
Mailed at no charge to residents having mail delivered by local postal carriers.

Homeowners receiving mail at out-of-area addresses (including Snowbirds): $5 per year.
All other subscribers: $12 per year

Managing Editor: Barbara Wagner-Jauregg  437-9726  bwagnerj@olympus.net
Assistant and Senior Proofing Editor: Bonnie Schoenemann  437-2583  billschoe@msn.com

Bay Club Editor: Janet Force  437-0419 jandd@waypoint.com
Beach Club Editor: Carol Shamhart  437-0141  shamhart@cablespeed.com

Arts and Entertainment Editor: Beverly Rothenborg  437-0505  rothenborg@waypoint.com
Eating Around Editor: Bonnie Schoenemann  437-2583  billschoe@msn.com

Contributing Editors: Bev Browne  437-8099  brownew@bus.orst.edu
Marti Duncan  437-8158  martiduncan@cablespeed.com

William Hansen  437-5152  bphansen@cablespeed.com • Eline Lybarger  437-7701 lybarger@olypen.com
Maureen Poole  437-2165  shipout@aol.com • John Reseck  437-0351  jsreseck@cablespeed.com

Kay Standish  437-7789  kastandish@mail.waypoint.com

 Mechanical & Production Manager: Mary Ronen  437-0268  maryr@olympus.net
Finance and Subscription Manager: Sally Grything  437-2065  grything@olympus.net

Distribution Manager: Robert Azen 437-9677 raincrow@cablespeed.com
Classified Advertising Manager: Barrie Gustin  437-8025  sgustins@aol.com

Classified Assistant Advertising Manager: Vallery Durling 437-2861 rkd@waypoint.com
Display Advertising Manager: Shirley Andersen  437-7559  sandersen@waypoint.com

Photography: Marti Duncan 437-8158 martiduncan@cablespeed.com
Peggy Lee Flentie  437-2702 the pegster@cablespeed.com

Photographer Emeritus: Bob Graham  437-0680  bgconsulting@waypoint.com
Proofreaders: Ruth Anne Hansen, Vivian Hayter, Nonie Sharpe, and Kay Standish

Published monthly by all-volunteer staff.
Your input is encouraged. Submit your special events and news items to the Beach or

the Bay Club Editor or to the Managing Editor no later than the 10th of the month preceding date of issue.
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Deadline is always the 10th of the month for articles.
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